02-19-1999



EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

7						▼		▼	
_	-	_	 _	_		_			

1000	67358 d original documents or copy thereof
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	of Job ,d original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
WILLIAM COLLINSON	Name: EAST COAST ACROSSELTO.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	8
Assignment	Street Address: 4842 Dolomons Tolomons
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: HARWOOD State; W.D ZIP: 20726
Execution Date: 9/30/98	Additional comp(s) • addispos(ss) attached D. Voc Dis
7 7	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{9/30/98}{}$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09241869	er teller i visit i vage i visit. All teller i visit i vage i visit.
Additional numbers at	ached? • Yes • No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	<u> </u>
Name: James G. O'Boyle	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 -
Internal Address: BRABY O'Boyle & Gotes	□ Enclosed
711 Chary Chase Bldg	$\mathbf{e}_{\mathbf{q}}$. The second of $\mathbf{e}_{\mathbf{q}}$
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5530 Wisconsin Ave	8. Deposit account number:
	WAS SELECTION
City: Chery Chase State: NIB ZIP: 20815	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
71999 SCARMICH 00000023 09241869	E THIS SPACE Lee UK
Statement and signatur 69-00 0	
	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
James 6.0'boyle Level	4. Doyer 2/2/99
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WILLIAM COLLINSON, a citizen of the United States, residing at Harwood, Maryland, has invented certain new and useful improvements in a LACROSSE STICK STRING CONFIGURATION for which he has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by him on the Aday of States, 1998; and

WHEREAS, EAST COAST LACROSSE LTD., a corporation of the State of Maryland, having its principal offices at 4842 Solomons Island Road, Harwood, Maryland 20726, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention within the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and in and to any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, WILLIAM COLLINSON, do hereby assign, sell, and transfer to said EAST COAST LACROSSE LTD. the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its principal territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries; and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all LETTERS PATENT which may be granted therefor, and in and to any and all continuations, divisions, and reissues thereof.

PATENT REEL: 9758 FRAME: 0264

I hereby agree to sign all papers and perform all acts, without charge, but at the cost and expense of said EAST COAST LACROSSE LTD. as that corporation may deem necessary to make this assignment fully effective, including the execution of continuing domestic and foreign applications, furnishing information, and giving testimony that may be required for maintaining said EAST COAST LACROSSE LTD.'s right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT, particularly in cases involving interference and litigation.

Executed at Harwood	d, in the county of Anne Arundel, and the State of
Maryland, this 30th day of Septe	?mber , 1998.
	W. GC
	William Collinson
STATE OF MARYLAND)) ss.
COUNTY OF ANNE ARUNDEL)
nie Williamii Collinison, gnov	wn to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to wledged to me that he executed the same for the expressed.
	Notary Public

2

ion Expires:

RECORDED: 02/02/1999

REEL: 9758 FRAME: 0265